INSULATION PROPERTIES
Composition:	 Polyester Film
Thickness:	 0.050 mm
Dielectric Strength:	 5,000 v
Colour:	 Colourless
Heat Class:	 B
	 (Temperature Resistance up to 130°C)
Insulation Breakdown Voltage:  	 5,000 Volts

Ampetronic flat copper tape (cable) is the default
choice when installing loop cable under floor cover-
ings such as carpet, wood, laminate, tiles or linoleum.
The cable will not be visible under most floor cover-
ings and is generally secured to the floor with Printed
Warning Tape that alerts tradespeople, such as
carpet fitters to its presence.
The tape can be attached to feeder cables using
crimps or soldering and plastic extrusion is available
to cover it in high traffic areas. There are three sizes of
flat cable available depending on application. The
insulating layer of the cable is bonded to the copper for
better handling.
                                    Conductor                           Overall
Part No.	 Width 	 Thickness	 CSA 	     Width    Thickness    Current    Length   Weight
ACFB50U18	 18mm	 0.1mm	 1.8mm2	    21mm     0.15mm        18A Max       50m      0.96kg
ACFB100U18	 18mm	 0.1mm	 1.8mm2	    21mm     0.15mm        18A Max     100m      1.89kg
ACFB50U20	 20mm	 0.15mm	 3.0mm2	    23mm     0.20mm        22A Max       50m      1.49kg
ACFB100U20	 20mm	 0.15mm	 3.0mm2	    23mm     0.20mm        22A Max     100m      2.96kg
ACFB200U20	 20mm	 0.15mm	     3.0mm²     23mm	 0.20mm	      22A Max     200m      6.50kg
ACFB50U12X2	 2x12mm	 0.10mm	    2x1.2mm²   30mm	 0.15mm	      11A Max      50m       1.23kg
Copper Tape Information
Standards Compliance
Ampetronic Flat Copper Tape is UL recognised for
fire retardancy and uses RoHS compliant, halogen